
Division of Fleet Operations

Capitol Hill • Address: 4120 State Office Building, Salt Lake city, UT 84114 • Phone: (801) 538‐3014 • Fax: (801) 359‐0759
Draper • Address: 447 West 138000 South, Draper, UT 84020 • Phone: (801) 619‐7200 • Fax: (801) 619‐7258

Fleet Operations Title Phone Cell Email Fax

Jeff Mottishaw Director (801) 538‐3601 jmottishaw@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Sophia Manousakis Fleet Office Specialist II (801) 538‐3014 smanousa@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Amanda Ronan Program Specialist III (801) 538‐3586 aronan@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Tamara Anton Fleet Senior Business Analyst (801) 538‐3597 tanton@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Fuel Network Title Phone Cell Email Fax

Jeff Done Fuel Network Manager (801) 538‐3695 (801) 712‐1047 jeffdone@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Eric Norton Electronic Technical Specialist I see cell phone (801) 828‐5388 ericnorton@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Karen Kraus Senior Program Coordinator (801) 538‐3041 karenkraus@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Kathryn Shelton Program Specialist I (801) 537‐9292 kathrynanderso@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Michelle Austin Program Coordinator (801) 538‐3164 michelleaustin@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Roland Rasmussen Electronic Technical Specialist I see cell phone (801) 971‐9741 rdrasmussen@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Steven Canning Program Specialist (801) 619‐7232 (801) 971‐9742 scanning@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Todd King Electronic Technical Specialist II see cell phone (801) 580‐5114 toddking@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Motor Pool Title Phone Cell Email Fax

Eric Gardner Fleet Manager (801) 538‐3827 (801) 783‐6050 egardner@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Anne Stehno Purchasing Agent (801) 619‐7242 annestehno@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Coralee Hill Program Specialist I (801) 538‐3192 coraleehill@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Daniel Black DPS Equipping (801) 965‐4278 (801) 856‐5761 danielblack@utah.gov (801) 965‐4221

Douglas Middleton Warehouse Worker (801) 538‐3014 dmiddleton@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Gala Dumas Support Service Coordinator (801) 538‐9693 gdumas@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Raymond Brusik Automotive Service Worker see cell phone (801) 608‐4423 rbrusik@utah.gov (801) 619‐7258

Call Center Vehicle Services Center (855) 358‐8824 (801) 359‐0759

Paul Ferguson Lead Vehicle Services Center (801) 538‐3496 pferguson@utah.gov (801) 538‐3866

Eric Burton Vehicle Services Center (801) 538‐3827 eburton@utah.gov (801) 538‐3866

Mike Karpus Vehicle Services Center (801) 538‐3360 mkarpus@utah.gov (801) 538‐3866

State Travel Title Phone Cell Email Fax

Tami Nelson State Travel Manager (801) 538‐3109 (385) 214‐7352 taminelson@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

In‐State Toll Free (801) 538‐3350 (801) 359‐0759

Travel Main Line (866) 489‐9834 (801) 359‐0759

Kevin Lucas State Travel Coordinator (801) 538‐3357 klucus@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Diane Hawkes Travel Agent (801) 538‐3351 dhawkes@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Katina Terry Travel Agent (801) 538‐3359 kterry@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Lanea Blosser Travel Agent (801) 538‐3103 lblosser@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Merrilee Rease Travel Agent (801) 538‐3358 mrease@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

Tiffany Snowball Travel Agent (801) 538‐3352 tsnowball@utah.gov (801) 359‐0759

EDO Title Phone Cell Email Fax

Ken Hansen Interim Executive Director (801) 538‐3777 (801-636-8189) khansen@utah.gov (801) 538‐3844

Merilee Richins Acting Deputy Director (801) 538-3192 mprichins@utah.gov (801) 538‐3844

John Reidhead Chief Financial Officer (801) 538‐3244 jreidhead@utah.gov (801) 538‐3844

Marilee Richins Director of Operations (801) 538‐3192 mprichins@utah.gov (801) 538‐3844
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